 1
ECONOPLATE BV SERIES
HOT WATER SERVICE
PACKAGED HEAT EXCHANGERS
WITH THERMAL STORES
TECHNICAL AND
INSTALLATION
DOCUMENTATION

: Full menu driven interrogation of parameters and operating modes.
: 500mA control fuse, 10A output fuse
Full Model designations are made up in the following way:
BV10/  = Heat exchanger type: Brazed, type 10.
…./?? = Size of heat exchanger (number of plates).
…./../???? = Nominal capacity of thermal storage vessel in litres.
…./../…./? = Model type: Mechanical (M), Electrical (E), Electrical c/w Econotrol(EE)
e.g.  A 30 plate brazed heat exchanger with mechanical, thermostatic control valve on a 500
litre nominal capacity vessel would be designated BV10/30/500/M
e.g.  A 50 plate brazed heat exchanger with electrical control valve c/w Econotrol on a 1000
litre nominal capacity vessel would be designated B10/50/1000/EE
 6
PERFORMANCE GUIDE FOR ECONOPLATE BV RANGE (PRIMARY TEMPERATURE 80
O
C , COLD FEED 10
O
C )
ECONOPLATE BV MODEL
BV10/10/300 BV10/20/300 BV10/30/300 BV10/40/300 BV10/50/300
CONTINUOUS OUTPUT 17.4 35.4 47.4 59.4 66
AT 60
O
C  litre/min
PEAK OUTPUT 432 612 732 852 918
litre/10min
PEAK OUTPUT 1302 2382 3102 3822 4218
litre/60min
PRIMARY FLOW RATE  litre/sec 0.56 1.02 1.22 1.40 1.49
HEAT LOAD REQUIRED  kW 56 123 166 205 231
APPROX VESSEL RECOVERY TIME 17 Mins 8 Mins 6 Mins 5 Mins 5 Mins
(Assuming no hot water draw off)
BV10/10/500 BV10/20/500 BV10/30/500 BV10/40/500 BV10/50/500
CONTINUOUS OUTPUT 17.4 35.4 47.4 59.4 66
AT 60OC  litre/min
PEAK OUTPUT 606 786 906 1026 1092
litre/10min
PEAK OUTPUT 1476 2556 3276 3996 4392
litre/60min
PRIMARY FLOW RATE  litre/sec 0.56 1.02 1.22 1.40 1.49
HEAT LOAD REQUIRED  kW 56 123 166 205 231
APPROX VESSEL RECOVERY TIME 28 Mins 14 Mins 10 Mins 8 Mins 8 Mins
(Assuming no hot water draw off)
BV10/10/800 BV10/20/800 BV10/30/800 BV10/40/800 BV10/50/800
CONTINUOUS OUTPUT 17.4 35.4 47.4 59.4 66
AT 60OC  litre/min
PEAK OUTPUT 887 1067 1187 1307 1373
litre/10min
PEAK OUTPUT 1757 2837 3557 4277 4673
litre/60min
PRIMARY FLOW RATE  litre/sec 0.56 1.02 1.22 1.40 1.49
HEAT LOAD REQUIRED  kW 56 123 166 205 231
APPROX VESSEL RECOVERY TIME 46 Mins 22 Mins 17 Mins 13 Mins 12 Mins
(Assuming no hot water draw off)
BV10/10/1000 BV10/20/1000 BV10/30/1000 BV10/40/1000 BV10/50/1000
CONTINUOUS OUTPUT 17.4 35.4 47.4 59.4 66
AT 60
O
C  litre/min
PEAK OUTPUT 1065 1245 1365 1485 1551
litre/10min
PEAK OUTPUT 1935 3015 3735 4455 4851
litre/60min
PRIMARY FLOW RATE  litre/sec 0.56 1.02 1.22 1.40 1.49
HEAT LOAD REQUIRED  kW 56 123 166 205 231
APPROX VESSEL RECOVERY TIME 57 mins 28 Mins 21 Mins 17 Mins 15 Mins
(Assuming no hot water draw off)
 7
PERFORMANCE GUIDE FOR ECONOPLATE BV RANGE (PRIMARY TEMPERATURE 70
O
C , COLD FEED 10
O
C )
ECONOPLATE BV MODEL